

## DESSERTS

<b>Sticky Toffee &amp; Banana Pudding</b> <sup>(V)</sup>	9
toffee sauce, Granny Gothards white chocolate ice cream	
<b>Bramley Apple &amp; Pecan Gluten Free Crumble</b> <sup>(V, GF)</sup>	9
Granny Gothards vanilla ice cream	
<b>Blackcurrant Delice</b> <sup>(VE, GF)</sup>	9
vanilla syrup, roasted apple	
<b>Cherry Frangipane Tart</b> <sup>(V)</sup>	9
cherry compote, crème fraîche	
<b>Granny Gothards Ice Cream</b> <sup>(V, NF)</sup>	9
Three scoops. Choose from strawberry, vanilla, chocolate, or ask your server for today's flavours	
<b>Artisan Cheese Selection</b> <sup>(V)</sup>	12
Bath Soft and Bath Blue Cheese, cheese biscuits, grapes, onion chutney	
<b>Invisible Trifle</b>	5
Invisible Trifle has no sponge, no custard, and no cream—just layers of kindness. Your donation helps Hospitality Action support hospitality workers and their families through tough times. Thanks for being so sweet!	

## COFFEE

	Reg	Lrg
<b>Espresso</b>	2.5	-
<b>DbI Espresso</b>	2.8	-
<b>Americano</b>	2.8	3.8
<b>Flat White</b>	3.5	4
<b>Cappuccino</b>	3.5	4.5
<b>Latte</b>	3.5	4.5
<b>Mocha</b>	3.5	-
<b>Macchiato</b>	3.5	-

## COCKTAILS & DIGESTIFS

<b>Espresso Martini</b>	9.5
Absolut Vanilia   Kahlua   Sugar   Espresso	
<b>Old Fashioned</b>	10
Makers Mark   Bitters   Brown Sugar	
<b>Liqueur Coffee</b>	8
Irish   French   Baileys   Gaelic	
<b>Baileys Irish Cream</b> <sup>(50ml)</sup>	4.5
<b>Johnnie Walker Red Label</b> <sup>(25ml)</sup>	4.5
<b>Glenfiddich, 12 year</b> <sup>(25ml)</sup>	6
<b>Laphroaig, 10 year</b> <sup>(25ml)</sup>	6.8

Prices include VAT. A discretionary 10% service charge applies. Our kitchens handle allergens including nuts, gluten, dairy and others. Despite strict procedures, trace allergens may remain. Allergen information for all dishes, covering the 14 legally recognised allergens, is available from our team. Please inform us of any allergies or dietary needs before ordering. Indicators: (V) Vegetarian (VE) Vegan / (VE\*) with modifications (DF) Dairy Free / (DF\*) With modifications (GF) No added Gluten / (GF\*) With modifications (NF) Nut Free / (NF\*) With modifications. 'No added gluten' and 'nut free' refer to ingredients used, not the absence of trace allergens. Modified dishes may require substitutions and cannot be guaranteed allergen free. Guests with severe allergies should consult our team before ordering.